# 506516160 02/22/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6562935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELMONT DONALD SYKES	03/05/2020
TALMADGE B. MINCEY	03/11/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CROM, LLC	
Street Address:	250 SW 36TH TERRACE	
City:	GAINESVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32607	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17180894

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3523758100

Email: GLD@SLEPATENTS.COM
Correspondent Name: GWENDOLYN L. DANIELS

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CROM.109X	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GWENDOLYN L. DANIELS	
SIGNATURE:	/GWENDOLYNLDANIELS/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=exec-Asgn#page1.tif source=exec-Asgn#page2.tif source=exec-Asgn#page3.tif

PATENT 506516160 REEL: 055351 FRAME: 0981

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, at the indicated	l addresses given bel	ow have invented
certain new and useful improvements in OVERFLOW	SPOUT FOR TAN	NK, for which an
application for United States Letters Patent was filed _	April 16 ,	2020, Serial No.
63/010,709		

WHEREAS, CROM, LLC, having an office at 250 SW 36th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32607, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of our employment/appointment with CROM, LLC, and other valuable consideration, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said CROM, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said CROM, LLC, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said CROM, LLC, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said CROM, LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said CROM, LLC; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said CROM, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby authorize and request my patent agent, Gwendolyn L. Daniels, of Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Eisenschenk, P.O. Box 142950, Gainesville, Florida 32614-2950, to insert the application number and filing date of said application above when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
Signed Clynar Omalo Allor ELMONT DONALD SYKES Address: P.O. Box 82 Island Grove, FL 32654
State of Florida
County of Alachua
On this day of
Notary Public Cody An Cocks Com
My Commission Expires: Os/N/2023
CODY A. H. GALLOWAY  Notary Public - State of Florida  SS Commission & GG 391999  Sar S Ay Comm. Expires May 11, 7073  Bonded Shrough National Notary Assn.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday or
Signed  TALMADGE BENHNCEY  Address: 250 SW 36th Terrace  Gainesville, FL 32607
State of <b>Florida</b>
County of Alachua
On this \(\sum_{\text{lay}}\) of \(\sum_{\text{VVV}}\), 2020, personally appeared before me the above named TALMADGE B, MINCEY, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, each for himself, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
Notary Public Enca Driver
My Commission Expires: October 19,2020 SEAL

